to Bangkok, Thailand.  The attached itinerary is planned in good faith and assumes that all 
facilities and amenities shall be available upon arrival in the Kingdom of Thailand.  This contract 
acknowledges the following: 

●​ The total cost of the tour is three thousand nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($3,999.00)   
●​ This price includes the following: 

o​ Round trip air travel from NYC (JFK) to Bangkok, Thailand (BKK).  
o​ Ground transportation to and from airport and to all tour events 
o​ Full Buffet Breakfast meals and other meals expressly noted in itinerary